



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WEBINAR

TO PROVIDE AN OVERVIEW OF A DRAFT PROPOSED EMERGENCY REGULATION FOR WATER CONSERVATION

April 21, 2022 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. PDT Remote Participation Only

https://waterboards.zoom.us/j/96501350138?pwd=cnE2Z1gwUFNmR1E4c VNpWINaK3VzUT09

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board or Board) will hold a public webinar regarding a draft proposed emergency regulation for water conservation.

BACKGROUND

The Governor's March 28, 2022, Executive Order (N-7-22) directs the State Water Board to consider adopting drought emergency water conservation regulations to prepare for and mitigate the effects of the drought conditions.

MEETING PURPOSE

The purpose of this webinar is to provide an overview of a draft emergency regulation proposal, in response to the Executive Order and for future consideration by the State Water Board, and to give interested parties the opportunity to provide feedback and ask questions about the staff proposals in advance of the State Water Board initiating the formal emergency rulemaking process. State Water Board staff will discuss topics covered in the proposed emergency regulation, including defining and banning the irrigation of "non-functional turf" on properties in the commercial, industrial, and institutional sectors, and requiring that all urban water suppliers implement at least level 2 of their water shortage contingency plans.

PROCEDURAL MATTERS

Due to ongoing circumstances related to the COVID-19 emergency, all public participation will be remote via an online hosted platform.

At the scheduled time, participants can join the webinar by clicking <u>here</u> or by copying and pasting this link into a web browser:

https://waterboards.zoom.us/j/96501350138?pwd=cnE2Z1gwUFNmR1E4cVNpWlNaK3VzUT09.

Learn more about how to join a virtual meeting in Zoom by clicking here.

Participants can also phone in (audio only) using the information below:

• Dial: 669-900-9128

• Meeting ID: 965 0135 0138

• Passcode: 013422

Phone only instructions <u>here</u>

If you require interpretation services, please contact Paola Gonzalez by April 15, 2022.

NOTICE

The notice is available at the State Water Board's Water Efficiency Legislation webpage: Water Conservation Regulations | California State Water Resources Control Board

CONTACT PERSONS

Any inquiries pertaining to this workshop should be addressed to:

Name: Christopher Hyun

Address: State Water Resources Control Board

1001 I Street,13th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Email: Christopher.Hyun@waterboards.ca.gov

Name: Paola Gonzalez

Address: State Water Resources Control Board

1001 I Street, 13th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814

Email: Paola.Gonzalez@waterboards.ca.gov

April 12, 2022	Geanine Joursend
Date	Jeanine Townsend
	Clark to the Board